

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-2	591	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contr - St. Anthony School	act - Francesca DeLuca
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/18/2010				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/27/2010	
Enactment date:	10/27/2010				Enactment #:	10-1991	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Francesca DeLuca, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1067 hours to design and implement Title I Program for identified students; provide effective and organized extended support services in Reading, Language Arts and/or Mathematics to identified students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups; provide standards-based instructional support program to students; work with other school staff to present compliant Annual Title I Program meeting for parents and confer with parents as needed; and meet and confer with school classroom teachers in order to plan effective supplemental instruction for identified students, as specified in Contract, at St. Anthony School, in compliance with State and Federal Regulations and Guidelines, for the period of September 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed \$53,350.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 10-2591 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - FRANCESCA DELUCA - ST. ANTHONY SCHOOL						
Contact:	William.Nownes@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
10/27/2010	1	Board of	Education		Ac	opted	Pass
10/18/2010	1	Finance Committ	and Humar ee	n Res	ources Re	commended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Professional Services Contract between District and Francesca DeLuca, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1067 hours to design and implement Title I Program for identified students; provide effective and organized extended support services in Reading, Language Arts and/or Mathematics to identified students within the Title I Program; work with students in small groups; provide standards-based instructional support program to students; work with other school staff to present compliant Annual Title I Program meeting for parents and confer with parents as needed; and meet and confer with school classroom teachers in order to plan effective supplemental instruction for identified students, as specified in Contract, at St. Anthony School, in compliance with State and Federal Regulations and Guidelines, for the period of September 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an amount not to exceed \$53,350.00.